NHS Foundation Trust

Ref: 03012_04203_2018-09-03_01 Date: 03 September 2018 Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
ble who have hearing loss

For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 13 August 2018.

Please find spreadsheet attached.

1. How many staff and contractors are employed within the IT department for each salary band (please enter the number of people relevant to each band in the table below)?

Band	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8a	8b	8c	8d	9
Permanent Employees				6	13	11	5	4	2	1	1	0
Contractors												

2. Please state how many employees and contractors the Trust has within the IT department with both training as well as practical project experience in the following skill sets:

	Artificial Intelligenc e & Robotics	Cyber Securit y	Interne t of Things	Customer	Integratio	Change Managemen t
Employees		2			2	
Contractor s						

3. How many applications does the Trust run in total (please put an 'X' in the most relevant box)?

0 - 50	51 - 100	101 - 300	301 - 500	501 - 700	700+
		Х			

4. Please provide the following information regarding the Trust IT systems:

Please find attached.



5. Please provide information relating to the Trusts' storage requirements:

on premise		Size of data held in cloud environments
150TB	n/a	n/a

6. Please provide the following information regarding the Trusts' budget for IT:

Please see document attached.

7. Is the Trust in the process of planning or executing a merger or acquisition? Please mark with an 'X', the box below that most appropriately describes your current situation:

No plans	Early stage dialogue with other Trusts	Agreed in principle with date set	Contracts signed and awaiting go-live	Merger or acquisition has occurred within with the last 24 months
х				

8. If a merger is being planned, or has occurred, please state the names of the Trusts involved and the target date for merger or acquisition, or the date it occurred? If not applicable, please progress to question 8.

N/A

9. Is the Trust in the process of planning any of the following projects; please provide a brief description of relevant contextual information in the appropriate boxes below; please mark cells that are not relevant with an 'NA':

	Strategy creation and requirements documentation	Procurement	Implementation planning (post contract award)	Go-live & implementation	Post go- live
Electronic patient record					х
Digitisation of care pathways					х
Other major transformations					
IT outsource					
Shared IT service					

10. Please provide a copy of the Trusts' IT strategy for the next 1-3 years

Please find attached.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.